2005, which are included here, were prepared on the basis of Section 315a HGB in
accordance with the IFRS, as adopted by the EU.

Until January 1, 2005, the IFRS did not contain provisions for the presentation of
insurance-related agreements in financial statements; therefore, in accordance with the
IFRS Framework, the provisions of the U.S. Generally Accepted Accounting
Principles (US GAAP) were applied in this regard.

Translation for Convenience

 117

Effects from the results of the voluntary tender offer and the merger

(EUR mn.)

Interim
consolidate

d balance
sheet

Allianz
AG

Sept. 30,
2005

Assumed
effects from

Rolling
Forecast,

capital
increase for

employee
shares

Forecasted
consolidated

balance sheet
Allianz AG

Dec. 31, 2005
Purchase offer

for RAS
minority
interests

Capital
increase

for share
exchange

of remaining
minority

Consolidation
RAS after

acquisition of
all minorities

5.0 %
hybrid
capital

replaces
equity

linked loan

Adjustment
minority
interests

in RAS
earnings

Adjust-
ment
RAS

dividend

Adjust-
ment
taxes

Pro-forma
forecasted

consoli-
dated

balance
sheet

Allianz SE
Dec. 31,

2005

Assets
Intangible
assets 15,465  15,465   15,465
Investments
in associated
enterprises
and joint
ventures 3,470  3,470 2,734 3,166 -5,900   3,470

Investments 276,177  276,177   276,177
Loans and
advances to
banks 150,048  150,048   150,048
Loans and
advances to
customers 193,179  193,179   193,179
Recognised
financial
assets
designated
at fair value 235,097  235,097   235,097
Cash and
cash
equivalents 24,093 1,203 25,296 -2,734   -120  99  22,541
Amounts
ceded to
reinsurers
from
insurance
reserves 23,533  23,533   23,533
Deferred tax
assets 15,242  15,242   15,242

Other assets 52,894  52,894   52,894

Total assets 989,198 1,203 990,401 0 3,166 -5,900 -120 0 99 0 987,646

Equity and
liabilities
Shareholders'
equity 39,818 951 40,769  3,166 -2,877 46 84 99 17 41,212
Minority
interests in
equity 8,770 252 9,022   -3,023  -84   5,915
Participation
certificates
and
subordinated
liabilities 14,547  14,547   1,050   15,597
Reserves for
insurance and
investment
contracts 356,489  356,489   356,489
Liabilities to
banks 147,998  147,998   -1,124   146,874
Liabilities to
customers 159,907  159,907   159,907
Certificated
liabilities 58,645  58,645   58,645
Recognised
financial
liabilities
designated
at fair value 141,085  141,085   141,085
Other
accrued
liabilities 13,797  13,797   13,797
Other
liabilities 29,154  29,154   -17 29,137
Deferred tax
liabilities 15,544  15,544   15,544
Deferred
income 3,444  3,444   3,444
Total equity
and liabilities 989,198 1,203 990,401 0 3,166 -5,900 0 0 99 0 987,646

Translation for Convenience

 118

In the third quarter 2005, financing transactions in an amount of approximately
EUR 2.2 billion were implemented in order to finance the voluntary tender offer for
the acquisition of all ordinary shares and savings shares of RAS which were not yet
held by Allianz Group. Of this amount, approx. EUR 1.1 billion came from a capital
increase out of authorised capital with an exclusion of the subscription rights of the
shareholders; another approx. EUR 1.1 billion were generated by means of an equity-
linked loan, the repayment amount of which is linked to the market price development
of the Allianz share and, as result, is flexible. This loan can be repaid – at the choice
of Allianz Group – by means of either 10.7 million Allianz shares or the respective
equivalent value in cash. The final financing structure of the RAS transaction
provides, amongst others, that this loan will be repaid in cash and subordinate hybrid
capital will be raised. The following unaudited pro-forma calculations take this into
account.

Effects from the results of the voluntary tender offer
and the merger

(EUR mn.)

Consolidated
income statement

Allianz AG
Jan. 1 –

Sept. 30, 2005

Rolling
Forecast

Forecasted
consolidated

income statement
Allianz AG

Jan. 1 –
Dec. 31, 2005

5.0 % hybrid
capital replaces

equity linked loan

Adjustment
minority interests

in RAS earnings
Adjustment

taxes

Pro-forma
forecasted

consolidated
income statement

Allianz SE
Jan. 1 –

Dec. 31, 2005
Premiums earned
(net) 42,292 14,288 56,580   56,580
Interest and similar
income 16,597 4,248 20,845   20,845
Income (net) from
investments in
associated enterprises
and joint ventures 962 46 1,008   1,008
Other income from
investments 3,487 1,233 4,720   4,720
Income (net) from
recognised financial
assets and liabilities
designated at fair
value 1,099 -83 1,016   1,016
Fee and commission
income,
and income from
service activities 5,989 771 6,760   6,760

Other income 1,679 9 1,688   1,688

Total income 72,105 20,512 92,617   92,617
Benefits from
insurance and
investment contracts
(net) -40,194 -12,447 -52,641   -52,641
Interest and similar
expenses -4,700 -693 -5,393 -46   -5,439
Other expenses from
investments -925 -564 -1,489   -1,489

Loan loss provisions 88 -38 50   50

Acquisition costs and
administrative
expenses (net) -17,598 -5,019 -22,617   -22,617
Amortisation of
goodwill -  -   0

Other expenses -2,707 -118 -2,824   -2,824

Total expenses -66,036 -18,879 -84,915 -46   -84,961
Earnings from
ordinary activities 6,069 1,633 7,702 -46   7,656

Taxes -1,541 -549 -2,090  17 -2,073
Minority interests in
earnings -1,020 -252 -1,273 370  -903
Periodic net income
(loss) 3,508 832 4,340 -46 370 17 4,681

Translation for Convenience

 119

In addition the pro-forma forecasted consolidated balance sheet as per December 31,
2005, and the pro-forma forecasted consolidated income statement from January 1
through December 31, 2005, of Allianz SE take into account, in particular, the RAS
ordinary shares and RAS savings shares acquired between October 20 and
November 23, 2005, in the course of the voluntary tender offer submitted by Allianz
to the minority shareholders of RAS (as well as the additional RAS savings shares
acquired) as well as the share-exchange ratio of three Allianz shares for 19 RAS

[…]

Finanziamenti S.p.A.), all 372,438,983 RAS ordinary shares held by ACIF at that
time at a purchase price of EUR 17.609 per ordinary share (see also chapter IV.3.a)).
This acquisition is included in the interim financial statements of Allianz as per
September 30, 2005.

With regard to the acceptance quota of the voluntary tender offer, the share-exchange
ratio for Allianz shares and RAS shares in connection with the acquisition of the
outside RAS shares remaining after the completion of the voluntary tender offer in the
course of the merger as well as with regard to the financing structure, the following
pro-forma forecasted balance sheet and pro-forma forecasted income statement use
the same parameters and assumptions, respectively, as the consolidated pro-forma
calculations presented in paragraph c).

Effects from the results
of the voluntary tender offer

and the merger

(EUR mn.)

Interim
balance sheet Allianz AG

Sept. 30, 2005

Forecasted
balance sheet

Allianz AG
Dec. 31, 2005

Complete acquisition
of RAS shares
and financing

Merger RAS into Allianz
AG

Pro-forma
forecasted

balance sheet
Allianz SE

Dec. 31, 2005

Assets

Intangible assets 5 5   5

Investments 79,192 79,214 2,916 620 82,750

Loans and advances 1,764 3,649 -236  3,413

Other assets 496 496   496

Prepaid expenses 266 265   265

Total assets 81,723 83,629 2,680 620 86,929

Equity and Liabilities

Shareholders' equity 28,176 30,111 2,754 611 33,476

Participation certificates 442 442   442

Subordinated liabilities 6,586 6,586 1,050  7,636

Insurance reserves 11,425 11,217   11,217

Other accrued liabilities 4,324 4,323  8 4,332
Funds held under reinsurance
business ceded 1,165 1,165   1,165

Other liabilities 29,604 29,784 -1,124  28,660

Prepaid expenses 1 1   1

Total equity and liabilities 81,723 83,629 2,680 620 86,929

Translation for Convenience

 123

Effects from the results
of the voluntary tender offer

and the merger

(EUR mn.)

Interim
income statement

Allianz AG
Jan. 1 –

Sept. 30, 2005

Forecasted
income statement

Allianz AG
Jan. 1 – Dec. 31, 2005

Complete acquisition
of RAS shares
and financing

Merger RAS into Allianz
AG

Pro-forma
forecasted income

statement
Allianz SE

Jan. 1 – Dec. 31, 2005

Underwriting result
(for own account) -56 -85   -85

Non-underwriting result
(for own account) 182 1,441 -277 619 1,783

Earnings from ordinary
activities 126 1,356 -277 619 1,698

Net income (loss) 66 1,882 -272 612 2,222

In addition, the following comments are to be made with regard to the pro-forma
forecasted balance sheet as per December 31, 2005, and the pro-forma forecasted
income statement from January 1 to December 31, 2005 of Allianz SE:3

(aa) Complete Acquisition of RAS Shares and Financing

In the course of the voluntary tender offer, Allianz has acquired 139,719,262 ordinary
shares and 328,867 savings shares of RAS. In addition, Allianz has acquired 625,921
RAS savings shares outside the voluntary tender offer. As of the date of this merger
report, Allianz held approx. 76.3 % of all 672,227,004 outstanding shares of RAS.